Parents — Teachers Meeting
Held On: 12t November, 2017

Report

Parents Teachers meet was organized on 12" October 2017 in the college
coordinated by Dean Students Affairs Committee with a motive of healthy
interaction and exchange of suggestions. Assigned teachers were engrossed in the
programme to make it a fruitful one and as a result it was advised by the parents
that such meetings should be conducted every month. During the meet,
enthusiastic parents also gave their consent to be active member of College —
Parent Association. For this purpose, an Action Plan Committee has been formed
to look into the affairs of Parents- Teachers Meet and formation of College —

Parent Association.

Feedback forms from Parents were also filled during Parents — Teachers Meet.
A Statistical Analysis of the data was also done. Parent marking to different
parameters was evaluated and following observations were made:

1. Excellent Grade was given for  a. Anti-Ragging Cell
b. Pure Drinking Water
c. Counseling
d. Computer Laboratory
e. Science Laboratories

2. Good Grade a. Remedial Classes
b. Classrooms

3. Average a. Toilets

Following suggestions, observations and recommendations were made by the

parents and the students:



1. The gap between the classes particularly in Arts stream is too long which
need to be reduced for the students’ convenience.

2. Facilities need to be enhanced also in form conveyance availability for the

students.

Medical facilities should also be available in the campus.

Parents should be updated with the respective teachers’ information.

More Co-curricular activities should be planned.

SMS updates on regular basis to be received.

Notices should be put on all notice board.

Common Room for extra studies.
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Hygiene to be maintained in washroom and cleaning.

10.Ardent requirement of washrooms in Sports area.

11.Shades required in student parking.

12.Updation of Library especially with Commerce books.

13.When long absentia of the students is observed in the college, parents
should be immediately informed.

14.Information about tests and exams should be conveyed to parents also.

15.College should start CPT and CA coaching.

16.Necessity of remedial classes.

17.Better coaching facility for sports students.

18.Consistency of the same teachers should be maintained in the classes.

19.Notice boards need to well maintained and updated.

On the basis of above observations of the parents, following steps are to be taken

by College Administration:

1. Construction of more Washrooms for the students.
2. Arrangement of Sick Room and availability of medical facility.



3. Common Room for extra studies.

4. Arrangement of feasible Transport facility.

Compiled By

Dr. Sunita Shekhawat (Convenor)
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Feedback Results
Total Students: 96

Stream: Commerce
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44.79%% 32.29% 46.88% 22.92% 48.96% 20.83%
Good 48.96% 52.08% 36.46% 48.96% 43.75% 31.25%
Satisfactory 4.17% 11.46% 8.33% 15.63% 3.13% 3.13%
Average 1.04% 2.08% 4.17% 9.38% 1.04% 1.04%
36.46% 53.13% 54.17% 43.75% 48.96% 19.79%
Good 45.83% 35.42% 27.08% 42.71% 36.46% 23.96%
Satisfactory 6.25% 4.17% 5.21% 3.13% 4.17% 5.21%
Average 0.00% 0.00% 3.13% 0.00% 2.08% 1.04%




Feedback Results
Total Students: 40

Stream: Science
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45.00% 30.00% 37.50% 20.00% 47.50% 55.00%
Good 47.50% 32.50% 42.50% 42.50% 37.50% 37.50%
Satisfactory 5.00% 20.00% 12.50% 17.50% 5.00% 5.00%
Average 0.00% 15.00% 5.00% 12.50% 5.00% 0.00%
42.50% 35.00% 55.00% 32.50% 40.00% 25.00%
Good 40.00% 37.50% 25.00% 45.00% 32.50% 30.00%
Satisfactory 5.00% 12.50% 10.00% 10.00% 7.50% 7.50%
Average 0.00% 7.50% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 10.00%




Feedback Results
Stream: Arts  Total Students: 51
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45.10% 21.57% 47.06% 31.37% 47.06% 39.22%
Good 41.18% 60.78% 37.25% 37.25% 47.06% 27.45%
Satisfactory 7.84% 13.73% 7.84% 13.73% 3.92% 3.92%
Average 1.96% 1.96% 5.88% 17.65% 1.96% 0.00%
50.98% 37.25% 49.02% 33.33% 41.18% 19.61%
Good 37.25% 45.10% 23.53% 45.10% 33.33% 39.22%
Satisfactory 0.00% 3.92% 5.88% 3.92% 5.88% 3.92%
Average 0.00% 3.92% 3.92% 0.00% 1.96% 0.00%




Feedback Results

Arts, Commerce, Science

Total Students: 187
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44.92% 28.88% 44.92% 24.60% 48.13% 33.16%
Good 46.52% 50.27% 37.97% 44.39% 43.32% 31.55%
Satisfactory 5.35% 13.90% 9.09% 15.51% 3.74% 3.74%
Average 1.07% 4.81% 4.81% 12.30% 2.14% 0.53%
41.71% 44.92% 52.94% 38.50% 44.92% 20.86%
Good 42.25% 38.50% 25.67% 43.85% 34.76% 29.41%
Satisfactory 4.28% 5.88% 6.42% 4.81% 5.35% 5.35%
Average 0.00% 2.67% 2.67% 0.00% 4.28% 2.67%




